	¢	\backslash
1(B)	P	ע

To the Honorable Commissioner of Fatents and Trademarks. Thease i	102392670 ———	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1) Dr. Richard J. Fugo	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: RJF Holdings III, Inc.	
MAR 1 2 2003	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party (s) attacks? () Yes (x) No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
(x) Assignment () Merger	Street Address: 100 West Fornance Street	
() Security Agreement () Change of Name	City: Norristown State: Pennsylvania ZIP: 19401	
() Other		
Execution Date: 1) March 11, 2003	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? () Yes (x) No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): U.S. Patent No. 5,413,	574	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached: () Yes (x) No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (1) One	
-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$40.00	
Name: William H. Murray, Esq.	(x) Enclosed	
Internal Address:	() Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>Duane, Morris LLP</u>	8. Deposit account number:	
4200 One Liberty Place	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103-7396		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Darius C. Gambino, Esq. Name of person signing Signature	3 · 12 · 03 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents		
	rded with required cover sheet information to: ents and Trademarks, Box Assignments	
01 FC:8021 40.00 0P H1:1071580.1	-	

PATENT REEL: 013835 FRAME: 0638

ASSIGNMENT

I, Dr. Richard J. Fugo ("Assignor"), hereby declare that I am the owner of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 5;413,574 entitled METHOD OF RADIOSURGERY OF THE EYE (hereinafter the "Patent"), and;

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to RJF Holdings III, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business located at 100 West Fornance Street, Norristown, PA 19401, duly organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America (the "Corporation" or "Assignee"), its successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest, for all countries in and to said Patent.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries, and for vesting title thereto in said Corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees.

I agree that we will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said inventions and, when requested by said Corporation and at its expense, will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

I covenant with said Corporation, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of our knowledge the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by me, is free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed Leag Posted 3/1/03
Assignor: Richard J. Fugo. M.D.

This ________, day of __________, 2003, before me personally came the above-named Richard J. Fugo as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

Notary/Public

NOTARIAL SEAL

LYDIA A. SKILTON, Notary Public East Norriton, Montgomery County My Commission Expires 3-25-2004

RECORDED: 03/12/2003